Fee Schedule

Foothills Montessori School
1401 Amador Ln, Henderson, NV 89052. Ph: (702) 407-0790

2024 - 2025 School Year

Tuition
Program Grade Schedule
English Spanish Immersion
Primary Half Day - AM Preschool & Pre-K  8:30 to 11:15 AM $12,000 $12,800
Primary Half Day - PM Preschool & Pre-K 12:15 to 3:00 PM $12,000 $12,800
Primary Full Day Preschool & Pre-K  8:30 AM to 3:00 PM $16,000 $16,150
Kindergarten Kindergarten 8:30 AM to 3:00 PM $16,550 $17,050
Lower Elementary 1st to 3rd 8:15 AM to 3:15 PM $17,750 $18,300
Upper Elementary 4th to 6th 8:15 AM to 3:30 PM $18,150 NA
Middle School 7th & 8th 8:15 AM to 3:30 PM $18,400 NA
Extended Day All 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM $2,200 NA

Discounts/Other Fees

$250 Annual Registration Fee (new and returning families, non- refundable).
$250 Enrolliment Deposit (new and returning families, non-refundable, applied to May payment).
A 10% discount on tuition is offered to second siblings of enrolled students.
A 20% discount on tuition is offered to third (or more) siblings of enrolled students.

Lunch Bunch

In addition to tuition

Half-Day Primary students may choose to extend their day at school by attending the lunch and recess
period. Please note that lunch is not provided.

e $150 per month

Extended Care

e $10 per hour (or any portion of an hour) is billed to families for after school care when required.
e $2 per minute is billed in 5 min increments to families for students picked up from after school
care after 6:00 PM -as a late pick-up penalty.

Withdrawal/Tuition Insurance

In case of withdrawal, families are obligated to pay the fees for the full academic year and no portion of
fees paid or outstanding can be refunded or canceled. However, a Tuition Refund Plan is available to
partially protect families from this yearly obligation.

e The cost of the Tuition Refund Plan is 3% of yearly tuition and is payable on August 1st in total.



